

## Unily to supercharge digital employee experience with significant growth investment from CVC Growth Funds

SURREY, UK, December 21, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Unily</u> (or the "Company"), a world-leading employee experience platform provider, today announces it has attracted a significant growth investment from <u>CVC Growth Funds</u> ("CVC Growth"), the high-growth, technology-focused strategy of one of the leading global private equity firms, CVC Capital Partners ("CVC"), with significant participation from management and existing investors <u>Silversmith Capital Partners</u> ("Silversmith") and Farview Equity Partners ("Farview").

Post-investment, CVC Growth will hold a majority stake in the Company and will work with the existing investors to support the incumbent management team on their growth strategy. The partnership with CVC Growth will further strengthen Unily's position as a world-leading employee experience platform, accelerate product development, expand its footprint with existing customers, and scale its go-to-market organization to continue acquiring new customers. CVC Growth's investment comes two years after the initial investment from Silversmith and Farview.

Founded in 2005, Unily is the creator of an award-winning employee experience platform used by enterprises to improve communication, collaboration, and productivity amongst their employees. Unily's sophisticated cloud-native SaaS platform offers customers scalability, a rich feature set and deep integrations with other mission-critical enterprise systems. The Company employs 250 people globally across North America, Europe, and Asia. In 2021, Unily became the first platform to receive four Nielsen Norman Group Best Intranet awards in a single year.

Unily continues to experience rapid growth across its global customer base driven by enterprises seeking out best-in-class software to replace old legacy custom-built platforms. Today, more than 300 enterprises and roughly 3.5 million of their employees rely on Unily's employee experience platform. The Company's portfolio of Fortune 500 clients spans a large range of industries and includes high-profile brands.

Unily recently announced the launch of a ground-breaking new engagement automation module at its annual employee experience conference Unite 21 in front of a global audience which included 75% of the Fortune 100. Engagement automation brings marketing automation features to enterprise internal communications, utilizing the latest advancements in AI technology to support the delivery of hyper-personalized workplace experiences. Will Saville, Co-Founder and CEO of Unily, said: "CVC is one of the largest and most well recognized private equity firms in the world. Seeing their passion for our category and desire to back a leader in the employee experience space made the decision to partner with them extremely easy. My team and I are incredibly excited for the next stage of our journey together."

Sebastian Künne, Managing Director at CVC Growth, commented: "Engaging employees in their increasingly hybrid and digital workplaces has never been more important than it is today. We see this as a trend that is only going in one direction, with more and more businesses and leaders looking to improve employee communication, collaboration and productivity in a rapidly changing digital world. We have followed Unily for several years as part of our long-standing efforts in human capital management software and look forward to working closely with Will and his team, as well as Silversmith and Farview, to unlock the business's full potential."

Going forward, Unily will continue to be a privately-held, independent company, led by its existing leadership team and with ongoing dedication to delivering superior services to its customers.

The transaction is expected to close in Q1 2022. For product demos, images, videos, or to speak with a Unily spokesperson, please email: marketing@unily.com.

Arma Partners served as financial advisors and Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom served as legal advisors to Unily's management and institutional shareholders. Shea & Company served as financial advisors and White & Case served as legal advisors to CVC Growth. Sixth Street Partners provided debt financing to support the transaction.

Chris Saville Unily +44 1483 239240 marketing@unily.com Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/558882985

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.